KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD * * *

S/L. No. 06/2014/DOB Category No. 342/2011 Kasaragod, 08/07/2014.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of LPSA (Malayalam) (NCA-LC/AI) *in the Education Department* on Rs. **11620** - **20240**/- **in Kasaragod District, (Category No. 342/2011)** on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR Valuation) held on 17.05.2013.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank.

The letter 'B' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to denote Kasaragod District.

100004 (PH)	100038	100099	100105	100106
100209	100355	100356	100554	

The candidates who have secured 55.67 (Fifty five. Six seven) marks and above are included in the Short List . The date, time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.

- Note : (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right to the candidate to be called for interview and subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
 - (2) The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in their application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

- (3) The candidates whose Register Numbers included in the Short List are directed to send self attested copies of documents to prove their claims made in their applications ie, Qualification, Date of Birth, Community and other benefits if any, to which they are entitled to the District Officer, KPSC District Office Kasaragod within 15 days from the date of publication of this notification.
- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed. But answer scripts will be rechecked and photocopy of answer script will be issued after the publication of the Ranked List, if applied as per rules. Detailed instructions in this regard will be issued in the notification of Ranked List. Applications for Rechecking/Photocopy of invalidated answer scripts will not be considered.

(By Order of the Commission)

PRAKASHAN KOONERI DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Sd/-

Section Officer.

Kvt/